of the successor trustee. A first successor trustee, acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or aball be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hermunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escraw agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

(a) consent to the making of any map or plat ol said property: (b) join in granting any casement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other afreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons" thereol; (d) reconveyance may induct thereol of the property; The feally entitled thereol" and the recital thereol of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive prool of the truthulness thereol. Trutte's lees for any be conclusive prool of the truthulness thereol. Trutte's lees for any of the appendix of the property of the appendix of the property of the inductive states or lacts shall be conclusive prool of the truthulness thereol. Trutte's lees for any of the appendix of the appendix of the property of the state of the property of the induction of the property of the appendix of the appendix of the appendix of the state of the state of the state of the appendix of the state of

County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereor, in not sooner paid, to be due and payable until paid in full xxxXxx The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned of alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, herein, shall become immediately due and payable. However consent cannot be unreasonbly withheld.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of a promissory and a promissory and a promissory of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if

a Fallen and the Oxford Oxford Oxford And a second

ELIZABETH J. CANE as Beneficiary,

the official plat thereof on file in the office of the

Lot 2 in Block 6, Tract No. 1042, TWO RIVER NORTH, according to

O2M No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED.

53128 BARTON

as Grantor, Key Title & Escrow Companies ...., as Trustee, and

WITNESSETH: 

2 Page Vol Jao P. Jith THIS TRUST DEED, made this 10th BILLIE F. SHOEMAKER and MELVINA V. SHOEMAKER, husband and wife

less costs and expenses or operation and contents, and in such order as bene-licitary may determine. 11. The entermine and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and prolits, or the proceeds of line and other property, and the application or release thereof as aloresaid, shall not cure or waive any delault or notice of delault hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon delault by frantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any afreement hereunder, the beneficiary may geterise and order or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed advertisement and can be be recorded his written notice of delault hereunder in the beneficiary may execute and can be be recorded his written notice of delault here trustee shall to sell the saide to be recorded his written notice of delault his relation to sell the scherider the trustee shall fix the time and place of slate, given other thereof as then regorded his the time and place of slate, given other thereof as then regured by 18x and proceed to foreclose this trust deed thereof as then regured by any and proceed to foreclose this trust deed thereof as then regured by a may not be the time the beneficitary or the first schered thereof as then regured by a may for the schered the trustee the delay 13. After the trustee has commenced foreclose this trust deed in 14. After the trustee has commenced foreclose the the timest conducts the second and the trustee has commenced foreclose the the timest conducts the delay 14. After the trustee has commenced foreclose the the timest conducts the 15. After the trustee has commenced foreclose the timest conducts the 15. After the trustee has commenced foreclose the timest conducts the timest conducts the timest the delay the timest

the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795. 13. Alter the trustee has commenced loreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days below the date the trustee conducts the sale, in a data on the person so priviled by ORS 86.753, may cure sums secured by the trust deed, the default consists and by ORS 86.753, may cure sums secured by the trust deed, the default of a failure to pay, when due, entire amount due at the time of the cure othery be cured by paying the being cured may be cured by tendering the default that is capable of obligation or trust deed. In any case, in addition to curing the default costs of defaults, the person ellecting the cure show to the beneficiary all costs of defaults, the person ellecting the cure show the soft factors the default cost of defaults, the person ellecting the cure is not exceeding the default costs of defaults, the the states and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by law.

logener with trustees and attorney's tees not exceeding the announts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in payable at the time of sale. Trustee the property so sold, but without any covernmas required by law converging the property so sold, but without any covernmas the shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, escluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale payment of (1) the expenses of sale, in-cluding the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney. (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed. (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust subplus. If any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

Surplus, it any, to the granter or to the successor in interest entities to such surplus. 16. Beneficiety may from time to time appoint a successor in success-mota to any finite named herein or to any successor functer appointed here-under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor upon any functe herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appoint and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiery, which the property is situated, shall be conclusive prool of proper appointer of the successor functed.

14610 🛞

alessa <u>i</u>ta ya

. 19 85 , between

LGG: TRUST DEED

K-38051

	14611
fully seized in fee simple of said described real pro-	with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is law- operty and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto except
1985-86 taxes, a lien not yet payable	restrictions and easements of record if any.
IN DIAMERTER AS LONG AS THIS CONTRACT and that he will warrant and forever defend the	PERMISSION TO CUT ANY LIVE STANDING TREES OVER 4" IS IN FORCE *** same against all persons whomsoever.
	[10] M. K.
(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family, house (b)* 10* 20* 20* 20* 20* 20* 20* 20* 20* 20* 2	represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: hold or agricultural purposes (see Important Notice below), HAMAN BARENT RECENT RECENTION OF COMMINSTRATE STREET STATE SECTION OF COMMINSTRATES
tors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a benefit masculine gender includes the teminine and the neuter, ar	binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execu- term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the ciary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the id the singular number includes the plural. As hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warrant	y (a) or (b) is Rilling Language Roll
not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Reg beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by me disclosure; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a FIRST the purchase of a dwalling, use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1305 if this instrument is NOT to be a first lien, or is not to finance of a dwelling use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1306, or equivalent. with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.	ulation Z, the Billie F. Shoemaker Hen to finance or equivalent; Melvina V. Shoemaker Melvina V. Shoemaker
(If the signer of the above is a corporation; use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)	[1] Lagranding and Michael and Michael Anderson. An experimental and the second secon Second second sec
STATE OF OREGON,	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of Lang	Personally appeared and
Personally appeared the above named Billie F: Shoemaker and Melvina V.	who, each being first
Shoematter .	duly sworn, did say that the former is the
S. OTARY	secretary of
ment to be their voluntary act and deed.	a corporation, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that the instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.
(ÖFFICIAL ()	Before me:
Notary Public for Oregon	Notary Public for Oregon (OFFICIAL SEAL)
My commission expires: 8-7-89	My commission expires:
REQUE	ST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE
To be used of	nly when obligations have been paid.
70:	, Trustee state and the state of the stat
trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby a said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evide.	
DATED: ANIA STRUCTURE IN A LAND AN ANALY IN TO AN ANALY IN THE ANALY INTERNAL I	nográfik gyelike <u>tem trove roze v novem se se na </u>
	Beneticiary
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secur	s. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be mode.
	n en
COME TRUST DEED MUTY CREGGE	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath SS.
(FORM-No. 881)	babeling the stand of I certify that the within instrument
Shoemaker	was received for record on the 11th day of September 19.85
<ul> <li>Sector Stretcher Stretc</li></ul>	at <u>9:37</u> o'clock M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No. M85 on
Grantor Cane	space reserved in book/ree/volume No
	RECORDER'S USE ment/microfilm/reception No. JILLO, Record of Mortgages of said County.
OF CLADER COA STITE Beneficiary	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO	A SHORE Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
Key Title & Escroyer and Erring 190 E. 11th Eugane & ORC 97401	the state of the state of the second state of